Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165	 Flow Instruments
Features
•	 Displays Supply, Return and Net Rate/Total
•	 Supports Pulse Producing Flowmeters
Turbine, Positive Displacement, Coriolis
•	 Volume, Corrected Volume or Mass Equation
•	 Universal Viscosity Curve (UVC) and Strouhal/
Roshko Advanced Linearization Methods

Terminal Designations
Terminal Layout
Ordering Information
Example	 ST1NETFC	 L	 1	 A	 0	 P
Series:
Display Type:
	 L= LCD
	 V= VFD
Input Type:
	 1= 110 VAC
	 2= 220 VAC
	 3= 12 VDC (10 to 14 VDC)
	 4= 24 VDC (14 to 28 VDC)
Relays:
	 A= 2 SPDT Relays
	 B= 4 SPDT Relays (optional)
Network Card:
	 0= None (STD)
	 2= RS485/Modbus (optional 2nd COM port)
Mounting:
	 P= Panel Mount ................................................... (see Fig. 1)
	 N= NEMA 4 Wall Mount ........................(see NEMAtrolST4X)
	 W= NEMA 12/13 Wall Mount w/ Clear Cover ........ (see Fig.2)
	 E= Explosion Proof (No Button Access) ....... (see XHVD 7/4)
	 X= Explosion Proof (with Button Access) .... (see XTROL 7/4)
Options:
	 TB= RS485 Terminal Block for Panel Mount Enclosure
	 ET= Extended Tempertaure
	 	 -4°F to 131°F (-20°C to 55°C)
	 IM = Internal Modem
	 M = Modem Power Option
Accessories:
KEPS-KEP1-32
	 KEP RS232 for SUPERtrol  family - DDE Server
KEPS-MBS32
	 Supports RS485 Modbus RTU
Modem Available, see MPP-2400N (requires M option)
Serial printer available, see P1000, P295
Ethernet Port Server available, see IEPS and ADAM4572
RS-422/485 to RS-232 Communication Adaptor available, see CA285
Remote metering and data collection software available, see TROLlink
5.67 (144)
2.83
(72)
6.15 (156) 0.5
(13)
0.28 (7.2)
3.43
(87)
6.18 (157)
Dotted Line Shows Optional Bezel Kit
Panel
Cutout
5.43
(138)
2.68
(68)
Dimensions are in inches (mm)
0.4 (10)
RATE
TOTAL 267395.749
GPM
GAL
147.43
Fig. 1: Standard Dimensions
1.10
(28)
1.10
(28)
7.8 (198)
5.
7